

CITY OF KINGMAN MEETING OF THE KINGMAN YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL Council Chambers 310 N. 4th Street Kingman, AZ 86401

6:00 PM

AGENDA

Wednesday, October 23, 2024

REGULAR MEETING

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

1. OLD BUSINESS

2. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- a. Open Meeting Law & Parlimentary Proceedure Training
 City Clerk Annie Meredith will provide training for the Youth Council members.
- b. Review of Bylaws

The Youth Council Members will review the drafted Bylaws and make any changes or additions to bring back for adoption at their next meeting.

- **c. Nomination and Appointment of Officers** (Co-Chair, Treasurer, and Secretary) The Youth Council will take nominations and make appointments to the vacant officer positions.
- d. Brainstorming Activity for Focus Areass/Project Ideas

The Youth Council will identify upcoming projects/focus areas that they would like to accomplish.

e. Discussion and Selection of KYAC Logo Shirts

The Youth Council will review shirt options and select one to be ordered.

f. Discussion and Selection of KYAC Swag Items

The Youth Council will review swag options and select ones to be ordered.

g. Discussion and Selection of Upcoming Meeting Dates

The Youth Council will select meeting dates for November and December due to holiday conflicts with their regularly scheduled meeting day.

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS (Conference or

Training updates, Awards or Recognition Received, Events Attended, & School or Sports Updates)

4. COUNCIL REQUESTS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

All persons attending the Youth Council meeting, whether speaking or not, are expected to observe the Council Rules, as well as the rules of politeness, propriety, decorum and good conduct. Any person interfering with the meeting in any way, or acting rudely or loudly will be removed from the meeting and will not be allowed to return.